



# HARLEY SHOW KIT ADDENDUM P/N 03012-OZ-PNOS

## Installation Instructions 199R10304

**CONGRATULATIONS** on purchasing your NOS Nitrous Oxide Injection System! Your system is composed of the highest quality components available. It should provide many miles of trouble-free performance, when used correctly. If you have any questions regarding the performance of your system, call NOS Technical Service at 1-866-464-6553

This Nitrous Harley Show Kit (P/N 03012-OZ-PNOS) is very similar to the former P/N 03011-OZNOS Harley kit, with the addition of another bottle with mounting hardware, additional nitrous supply plumbing, stainless steel fogger nozzles, and solenoids. The installation is very similar to the P/N 03011-OZNOS kit, and the included instructions (P/N A5058-SNOS) provide all the required nitrous system installation information. The parts listed are included in the nitrous show kit:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PART NUMBER
1	SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.250 SS CAP	2	14099-SNOS
1	BOTTLE BRACKET, LEFT HALF	2	14106-SNOS
2	BOTTLE, 10 OZ. POLISHED	2	14700-PNOS
3	N20 POWERSHOT SOLENOID	1	18020NOS
4	POWERSHOT FUEL SOLENOID	1	18080NOS
5	N20 FILTER	1	15570NOS
6	1/8NPT-1/8" COMP TEE	2	16435NOS
7	BASE BRACKET ASSEM-P/S SOL	2	16505NOS
8	BRASS FUEL FILTER	1	15540NOS
9	90° ADAPT-1/8NPTml-1/8NPT	1	17532NOS
10	FOGGER STS NOZZLE	2	13716NOS
11	1/8"X10 FT POLY LINE ROLL	1	16255NOS
12	3AN X 1/8" TUBE NUT BLUE	2	17540NOS
13	1/8" CONE FERRULE	4	16404-SNOS
14	3AN X 1/8" TUBE NUT RED	2	17541NOS
15	4AN - 12" HOSE, BLUE	2	15210NOS
16	4AN - 4FT HOSE, BLUE	1	15250NOS
17	90° SWVL ADAPT-4ANml-4ANfe	1	17535NOS
18	MOTORCYCLE GAS FUEL PUMP	1	15760NOS
19	5/16" BRASS FUEL TEE	1	15534NOS
20	HOSE BARB-5/16" TO 1/4"	1	16251-SNOS
21	2 FT RUBBER FUEL HOSE	1	15000-SNOS
22	WATERPROOF ARMING SWITCH	1	15655-SNOS
23	30 AMP RELAY SWITCH	1	15618NOS
24	RELAY WIRING HARNESS	1	15604-SNOS
25	JETS, FUNNEL (.016)	2	13765-16NOS
26	JETS, FUNNEL (.018)	2	13765-18NOS
27	JETS, FUNNEL (.020)	2	13765-20NOS
27	JETS, FUNNEL (.022)	2	13765-22NOS
27	JETS, FUNNEL (.024)	2	13765-24NOS
27	JETS, FUNNEL (.026)	2	13765-26NOS
27	WATERPROOF MICROSWITCH	1	15641NOS
27	M/C MICROSWITCH BRACKET	1	15644-SNOS
Not shown	MOTORCYCLE WIRE PACK	1	15614-SNOS
Not shown	10FT P/S WIRE ROLL 16 GA BLACK	1	15615-SNOS
Not shown	14 GAUGE RED WIRE WITH	1	15752-SNOS
Not shown	M/C FUEL PUMP BRACKET	1	15770-SNOS
Not shown	1/4-20x1.5 SHCS BOLT	1	15771-SNOS
Not shown	TAP, 1/16 NPT	1	15990NOS
Not shown	4AN Y-FITTING (BLUE)	1	17830NOS
Not shown	EMBLEM, DASH	1	19150NOS
Not shown	MISC. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND WIRE	N/A	N/A

**DUAL NITROUS BOTTLE INSTALLATION NOTE:** Mount the bottles using the bottle brackets and bolts provided (1). Connect a 4AN 12" hose (15) to each of the nitrous bottles (2). Attach the other ends of the hoses to the branches of the 4AN "Y" fitting. Connect the remaining end of the "Y" fitting to the 4-foot 4AN hose (16).

**199R10304**

**Revision Date: 12-29-15**